



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 505/2024 & I.As. 31828-29/2024 & I.A. 34901/2024**

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Sahi, Mr. Shoeb Ali, Mr
Tarun Sati and Mr. Saurabh Joshi,
Advs.

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

1. Since I have to sit in Division Bench -I with Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice for specially kept matters, so it will not be possible to take up the matter today.
2. List on 29.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 31, 2024/rhc