



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 505/2024 & I.A. 40903/2024**

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Monga, Adv.

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.10.2024

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks time to examine the judgment passed by the Supreme Court in **Shakeel Ahmed v. Syed Akhlaq Hussain 2023 SCC OnLine SC 1526** and address arguments on the next date of hearing.

List on 17.01.2025, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/hp/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any