



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 505/2024 I.A. 31828/2024 I.A. 31829/2024**

I.A. 40903/2024

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Atul Sahi Advocate, Mr. Suryans
Agrrwal, Advocate.**

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% 17.01.2025

I.A. 34901/2024 (Application for seeking amendment in pleadings)

1. This application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 20 (C) and Order I Rule 10 and Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking amendment in pleadings, which shall be considered on the next date of hearing.
2. Summons have not been issued in the suit.
3. List on 1st April, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/ak