



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 505/2024 & I.A. 31828/2024 I.A. 31829/2024 I.A.
34901/2024 I.A. 40903/2024

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRANPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Sahi Advocate, Mr. Suryans
Agrrwal, Advocate

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

% **ORDER**
01.04.2025

In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Chandra Dhari Singh, the matter could not be taken up for hearing
today.

List on 29.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 1, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any