



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 505/2024 & I.A.No.31828/2024**

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Atul Sahi and Suryans Agrwal
Adv. (Mobile No. 9873355153)
atulsahi@live.com

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai Goel, Adv. for
D-1 (Mobile no. 9891041372)
Mr. Utkarsh Kumar, Adv. for D-
2 & 3 (Mobile no. 9662778086)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

1. As per the office note, Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 were served on 28.01.2026. A Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Defendant No. 1, which is taken on record.
2. A joint submission is made by the learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 and the learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 that though the defendants have been served, they have not received the complete paper book, and in particular pages 21 and 22 are missing. It is further submitted that there are certain discrepancies with the documents as well. Accordingly, a request is made for fresh supply of the complete paper book.
3. The said request is not opposed by the learned counsel for



the plaintiff.

4. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to supply the complete paper book to the learned counsel for the defendants through WhatsApp and e-mail today itself. The WhatsApp numbers and e-mail addresses of the learned counsels have been noted in the attendance section of today's order sheet.
5. It is made clear that the limitation period for filing the written statement shall commence from the date of receipt of the fresh copy of the complete paper book by the learned counsels for the defendants.
6. Let the written statement and replication be filed within the stipulated time period.
7. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 12, 2026/da