



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 505/2024

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shabnam Khan & Mr. Atul
Sahi, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv. for D-
2 & 3 (Mobile No.9662778086)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
27.04.2026

I.A.No.11581/2026 (under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for directing the plaintiff to supply the complete and legible documents filed along with the plaint)

1. Notice is issued and accepted by learned counsel for the plaintiff. Accordingly, formal issuance is waived.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today, with rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 505/2024

3. Vide order dated 12.03.2026, Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3 were served on 28.01.2026.
4. It was jointly submitted by learned counsel for Defendant No. 1 and learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 that the complete paper book had not been



received, particularly pages 21 and 22. Accordingly, directions were issued to the plaintiff to supply the complete paper book, and it was clarified that the limitation period for filing the written statement would commence from the date of receipt of the complete paper book.

5. The present IA No. 11581/2026 has been filed seeking directions to the plaintiff to supply complete and legible copies of the documents filed along with the plaint.
6. The said submissions are opposed by learned counsel for the plaintiff, who submits that the same have already been supplied.
7. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **05.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/nk