



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 505/2024 & I.A. 31828/2024, I.A. 11581/2026**

SAKSHI SURIYA KIRAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Sahi and Ms. Shabnam
Khan, Advocates

versus

CHHOTE LAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai Goel, Adv. for D-1
Mob: 9891041372
Email: nishantraigoel@gmail.com
Mr. Kumar Utkarsh, Adv. for D-2 &
3
Mob: 9662778086
Email: kumarutkarshjj@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

1. Written statements filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 3 have been returned under objection.
2. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no. 1 submits that he has filed an application stating that the complete sets of documents have not been supplied.
3. However, the same is disputed by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for further proceedings, on 09th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 5, 2026

ak